TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Supplements and Remedies, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	164 Northfield Avenue	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837702	URINOZINC
Registration Number:	2874144	URINOZINC
Registration Number:	1962002	PROSTAHELP
Registration Number:	3237960	VITAENERGY
Registration Number:	2440741	VITANERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW HAMPSHIRE 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18161.96052 TRADEMARK

900281308 REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0625

3837702

ICH \$140.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys	
Signature:	/todd a denys/	
Date:	02/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=executed_trademark_assignment_(united_states)_to_DSE#page1.tif source=executed_trademark_assignment_(united_states)_to_DSE#page2.tif source=executed_trademark_assignment_(united_states)_to_DSE#page3.tif source=executed_trademark_assignment_(united_states)_to_DSE#page4.tif		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 31 day of October, 2013, between Natural Supplements and Remedies, Inc. (d/b/a Vitanergy), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with addresses of record of both 4051 N.W. 26th Street, Miami, Florida 33142, United States of America and 8770 S.W. 72nd Street, #363, Miami, Florida 33173, United States of America, and with a current principal place of business located at 9155 South Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 1216, Miami, Florida 33156, United States of America (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") and DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a principal place of business located at 164 Northfield Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08837, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and/or Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and/or Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

Signature Page Follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 31 day of October, 2013.

Natural Supplements and Remedies, Inc. (d/b/a Vitanergy)

BY:

Name: Martin Pico Title: President

DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC

BY:

Name: Moaiz F. Daya Title: President

State of Florida) ss: County of Miami-Dade)
On this 31 of October, 2013, before me, personally appeared, Martin Pico, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Natural Supplements and Remedies, Inc. (d/b/a Vitanergy), the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument.
Notarial Seal Notarial Seal Notary Public
United States of America) State of New Jersey) ss: County of Middlesex)
On this '31 of CCOOD, 2013, before me, personally appeared Moaiz F. Daya to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the within instrument.

Notarial Seal

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
URINOZINC	3837702
URINOZINC & DESIGN	2874144
PROSTAHELP & DESIGN	1962002
VITAENERGY	3237960
VITANERGY	2440741

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 02/26/2014